
      

    AT STILLNESS INFANTS THIS TERM 

 

 Print this off and stick it on your fridge!! 

 

Last day of Term of Half Term Friday 25th October 2024 

Last day of Term- Friday 20th December 2024 

Back to School- Monday 6th January 2025 

Values: 

September: Learning 
          October: Equality 

Year group/ 
Class 

Date Event 

Whole School 
Thursday 12th – 18th 
September 

Book fair in playground 

Year 1 Friday 13th September 8 – 8:45 FOSI Welcome Breakfast for Year 1 families  

Year 1 Friday 13th September 9am Year 1 Welcome Meeting in hall  

Reception Friday 20th September 8 – 8:45 FOSI Welcome Breakfast for Reception families  

Reception Friday 20th September 9am Reception Welcome Meeting in the hall 

Rainbows and 
Year 2  

Friday 4th October 8 – 8:45 FOSI Welcome Breakfast for Nursery & Year 2 families 

Year 2 Friday 4th October 9am Year 2 Welcome Meeting in hall 

Whole School  Monday 7th October 7:30pm  FOSI Nibbles and Wine Evening in hall 

Year 1 Tuesday 15th October Trip – London Walk  

Reception W/B 21st October  Reception Trip to Post Office 

Whole School 
Tuesday 22nd October 3:30 – 
5:45 

Parent Consultations 

Year 2 Thursday 24th October Year 2 Dress Up Day – Dance Workshop 

Whole School 
Thursday 24th October 3:30 – 
5:45 

Parent Consultations 

Year 1  Friday 25th October Year 1 Dress Up Day 

Whole School W/B 28th October Half Term Week 

Year 2 Date TBC Horniman Trip  

Coming up after Half Term! 

Whole School Monday 11th November Remembrance Minute Silence 

Whole School Friday 15th November FOSI Film Night  


